

Established 1771

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Diana Hales, Chair Mike Dasher, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Karen Howard Walter Petty COUNTY MANAGER Renee Paschal

P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

RESOLUTION FOR THE CHATHAM COUNTY APPLICATION FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION PROGRAM FUNDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A PROPERTY AS THE SITE OF A FUTURE SHELTER FOR DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Chatham County has held two public hearings concerning the proposed application for Community Development Block Grant funding to benefit victims of domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Chatham County supports County Staff's efforts to pursue a formal application for Community Development Block Grant funding to benefit victims of domestic violence; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Chatham County certifies it will meet all federal regulatory and statutory requirements of the State of North Carolina Community Development Block Grant Program,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLOVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Chatham County that County Staff is authorized to submit a formal application to the North Carolina Department of Commerce for approval of a Community Development Block Grant for the North Carolina Neighborhood Program to benefit victims of domestic violence.

Adopted, this the _____day of ______.

Diana Hales, Chair Chatham County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners